HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION

February 07, 2008 Hearing Room D
1:00 PM Tapes 10 - 11

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair
Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair
Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair
Rep. Larry Galizio
Rep. Vic Gilliam
Rep. Sherrie Sprenger

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3630 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A 003 Chair Holvey called the meeting to order at 1:09pm
HB 3630 - PUBLIC HEARING
010 Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP
028 Chair Holvey
032 Bennett
034 Chair Holvey
036 Vice Chair Nelson
048 Bennett
054 Vice Chair Bonamici
058 Bennett
074 Chair Holvey
106 Lou Savage, Department of Consumer & Business Services,
State of Oregon
128 Vice Chair Bonamici
147 Chair Holvey
159 David Tatman, Department of Consumer & Business Services
198 Chair Holvey
202 Tatman
224 Andrew Shull, Oregon Dept of Justice
258 Vice Chair Bonamici
10A 278 Shull
296 Chair Holvey
298 Vice Chair Nelson
313 Tatman
337 Chair Holvey
352 Vice Chair Nelson

364 Corey Streisinger, Department of Consumer & Business Services



394
401
403
407
426
431
435

11A 007
012

015
017
019
020
030
037
063
082
093
102
105

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

No exhibits submitted

Vice Chair Nelson

Streisinger

Vice Chair Nelson

Streisinger

Vice Chair Nelson

Streisinger

Chair Holvey

Lou Savage

Chair Holvey

Rep. Riley

Chair Holvey

Streisinger

Chair Holvey

Vice Chair Nelson

Shull,

Chair Holvey

Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Chair Holvey

Stembridge

Chair Holvey adjourned the meeting at 1:50pm



