## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON CONSUMER PROTECTION**

February 07, 2008 1:00 PM Hearing Room D Tapes 10 - 11

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Paul Holvey, Chair Rep. Suzanne Bonamici, Vice-Chair Rep. Donna Nelson, Vice-Chair Rep. Larry Galizio Rep. Vic Gilliam Rep. Sherrie Sprenger
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator Susan Wyant, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: HB 3630 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
10A	003	Chair Holvey called the meeting to order at 1:09pm
HB 3630 - PU	BLIC HEARING	
	010	Rick Bennett, Director of Government Relations, AARP
	028	Chair Holvey
	032	Bennett
	034	Chair Holvey
	036	Vice Chair Nelson
	048	Bennett
	054	Vice Chair Bonamici
	058	Bennett
	074	Chair Holvey
	106	Lou Savage, Department of Consumer & Business Services, State of Oregon
	128	Vice Chair Bonamici
	147	Chair Holvey
	159	David Tatman, Department of Consumer & Business Services
	198	Chair Holvey
	202	Tatman
	224	Andrew Shull, Oregon Dept of Justice
	258	Vice Chair Bonamici
10A	278	Shull
	296	Chair Holvey
	298	Vice Chair Nelson
	313	Tatman
	337	Chair Holvey
	352	Vice Chair Nelson
	364	Corey Streisinger, Department of Consumer & Business Service

394	Vice Chair Nelson
401	Streisinger
403	Vice Chair Nelson
407	Streisinger
426	Vice Chair Nelson
431	Streisinger
435	Chair Holvey
007	Lou Savage
012	Chair Holvey
015	Rep. Riley
017	Chair Holvey
019	Streisinger
020	Chair Holvey
030	Vice Chair Nelson
037	Shull,
063	Chair Holvey
082	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
093	Chair Holvey
102	Stembridge
105	Chair Holvey adjourned the meeting at 1:50pm

## EXHIBIT SUMMARY

No exhibits submitted

11 A